

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-171014 Ph. 0177-2779802, 0177-2779803, Fax: 0177-2779802 Website:http://hpnlu.ac.in

No.HPNLU/Adv./Tenders/2022-23/09

Dated:10.09.2022

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY ON RATE CONTRACT BASIS FOR ONE YEAR"

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Ghandal, Distt.Shimla invites bids from reputed, experienced and financially sound Companies/Firms/Agencies engaged for supply of Electrical items in himachal Pradesh and having its office in himachal Pradesh with distance in 100 kms from the university . The quantum of requirement may vary during the period of contract. Those who are in the similar business of running the shop for the minimum three years or providing the same service to Central/State Govt. or autonomous bodies may send their bids both Technical and Commercial in sealed envelopes.

The interested Companies/Firms/Agencies may send their bid complete in all respect along with Tender Fee of Rs. 2,000/- and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 24,000/- in the form of Demand Draft issued in favour of The Registrar , Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla , drawn on any scheduled bank payable at Shimla and other requisite documents to the undersigned duly superscripted "Bid for Tender No HPNLU/Adv./Tenders/2022-23/09" before 15.00 hrs on 26.09.2022. The bids received after this deadline shall not be entertained under any circumstances whatsoever. In case of postal delay Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Ghandal, Distt.Shimla will not be responsible.

NOTE: The EMD and Tender Fee draft should be put in the envelope containingTechnical Bid failing which the tender shall be rejected forthwith.

The sealed envelopes are to be sent through registered/speed post addressed to The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Ghandal, Distt. Shimla – 171014. <u>Bids sent by COURIER will not be entertained.</u>

Bids will be opened on 26.09.2022 at 15.00 hrs. in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to participate in the bidding process. If the opening date happens to be a closed day/holiday, the tender will be opened on the next workingday.

Any future clarification(s) and / or corrigendum(s) shall be communicated by the **The Registrar**, **Himachal Pradesh National Law University**, **Ghandal**, **Distt. Shimla** through the website www.hpnlu.ac.in

The tender forms and other terms and conditions can be download from our web site: www.hpnlu.ac

S/D Registrar HPNLU, Shimla